

# Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

We, Brouwland, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium

Declare that the following articles

Article number	Description
012.066.7	Wine cork synthetic 38mm 100 pcs
012.067.5	Wine cork synthetic 38mm 1,000 pcs

Made out of thermoplastic elastomers. Non-toxic material suitable to be used in contact with food.

And used for/as cylindrical chamfered stopper in synthetic material for wine and spirits

Comply with EU Regulations

- 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP)
- 10/2011

Here are the conditions for carrying out the migration test:

Analytical tests:	
Total migration 3% Acetic Acid (Simulant B)	< 0,5 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> (limit value 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> )
Total migration 20% Ethanol (Simulant C)	< 0,5 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> (limit value 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> )
Total migration 50% Ethanol (Simulant D1)	< 0,5 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> (limit value 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> )
Total migration 95% Ethanol (Simulant D2)	< 5,5 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> (limit value 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> )

## OML (overall migration limits)

We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration: passed the test  
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

## SML (specific migration limits)

We declare that the materials respect the limits of specific migration and specific restrictions: passed the test  
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

**Dual use - additives** are present  
7631-86-9, 14807-96-6, 89040 and 79280.

# Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

---

These articles can come into contact with the following type of foodstuffs:  
no specifics

The storage conditions are: Storage at room temperature (20°C +/-5) in normal humidity  
conditions of +/- 65% RH

The use conditions are : cannot be used for tunnel pasteurization.

Signed and dated,  
Beverlo, 06/03/2020



Jorina Van Kerckhoven  
Product Support Manager

# Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Wij, Brouwland, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, België

Verklaart dat volgende artikelen

Artikel nummer	Omschrijving
012.066.7	Wijnkurken kunststof 38mm 100 st.
012.067.5	Wijnkurken kunststof 38mm 1.000 st.

Gemaakt van thermoplastische elastomeren. Niet-giftig materiaal, geschikt voor gebruik in contact met levensmiddelen.

En gebruikt voor/als cilindrische afgeschuinde stop in synthetisch materiaal voor wijn en sterke drank

Voldoet aan de EU-verordeningen

- 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP)
- 10/2011

Hier volgen de voorwaarden voor het uitvoeren van de migratieproef:

Analytical tests:	
Total migration 3% Acetic Acid (Simulant B)	< 0,5 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> (limit value 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> )
Total migration 20% Ethanol (Simulant C)	< 0,5 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> (limit value 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> )
Total migration 50% Ethanol (Simulant D1)	< 0,5 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> (limit value 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> )
Total migration 95% Ethanol (Simulant D2)	< 5,5 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> (limit value 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> )

## TML (totale migratielimieten)

Wij verklaren dat de materialen voldoen aan de limieten van de totale migratie: test resultaat goed bevonden

Rapporten van proeven inzake globale migratie zijn op verzoek verkrijgbaar.

## SML (specifieke migratielimieten)

Wij verklaren dat de materialen de limieten van de specifieke migratie en de specifieke beperkingen in acht nemen: test resultaat goed bevonden

Rapporten van tests op globale migratie zijn op verzoek verkrijgbaar.

**Dubbel gebruik - additieven** zijn aanwezig

7631-86-9, 14807-96-6, 89040 en 79280.

Deze producten kunnen in contact komen met de volgende soorten levensmiddelen:

### Brouwland

Korpelsesteenweg 86 • 3581 Beverlo • Belgium

Tel. +32 11 40 14 08

contact@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com

# Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

---

Geen specificaties

De bewaarcondities zijn: Opslag bij kamertemperatuur (20°C +/-5) in normale vochtigheidsomstandigheden van +/- 65% RH  
De gebruiksvoorwaarden zijn : kan niet worden gebruikt voor tunnelpasteurisatie.

Getekend en gedateerd,  
Beverlo, 06/03/2020



Jorina Van Kerckhoven  
Product Support Manager

# Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Nous, Brouwland, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium

Déclarons que les articles suivants

Numéro de l'article	Description
012.066.7	Bouchons à vin synthétiques 38mm 100 pcs
012.067.5	Bouchons à vin synthétiques 38mm 1.000 pcs

Fabriqué en élastomères thermoplastiques. Matériau non toxique pouvant être utilisé en contact avec les aliments.

Et utilisés pour/comme bouchon cylindrique chanfreiné en matière synthétique pour vins et spiritueux

Sont conformes aux règlements de l'UE

- 1935/2004 et 2023/2006 (BPF)

- 10/2011

Voici les conditions de réalisation de l'essai de migration :

Analytical tests:	
Total migration 3% Acetic Acid (Simulant B)	< 0,5 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> (limit value 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> )
Total migration 20% Ethanol (Simulant C)	< 0,5 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> (limit value 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> )
Total migration 50% Ethanol (Simulant D1)	< 0,5 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> (limit value 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> )
Total migration 95% Ethanol (Simulant D2)	< 5,5 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> (limit value 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> )

## LMG (limites de migration globale)

Nous déclarons que les matériaux respectent les limites de migration globale : passé le test. Les rapports des tests de migration globale sont disponibles sur demande.

## LMS (limites de migration spécifique)

Nous déclarons que les matériaux respectent les limites de la migration spécifique et les restrictions spécifiques : passé le test.

Les rapports de tests de migration globale sont disponibles sur demande.

**Double usage** - les additifs sont présents

7631-86-9, 14807-96-6, 89040 et 79280.

Ces articles peuvent entrer en contact avec les types de denrées alimentaires suivants : pas de détails

Les conditions de stockage sont : Stockage à température ambiante (20°C +/-5) dans des conditions d'humidité normales de +/- 65% RH

# Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

---

Les conditions d'utilisation sont : ne peut pas être utilisé pour la pasteurisation en tunnel.

Signé et daté,  
Beverlo, 06/03/2020



Jorina Van Kerckhoven  
Product Support Manager